
General $381,519

Capital Outlay $79,108

Pension $49,342

Special Education $44,040

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.599

Owner Occupied $5.815

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $12.034

Special Education $1.461

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.918

2017 Payable 2018 Levy 
per Thousand

$244,555

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$244,555Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2017 Payable 2018
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $9,159,217

Owner Occupied $32,973,042

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $31,934,329

Total $74,066,588

December 2017 Federal Child Count*

19.3

27.3%

11.5

$41,245Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

7.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 76.078

9-12 0.000

80.192

0.000

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 97.856 102.090

Student Data

Fall 2017 PK-12 Enrollment 101

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 14

District Dropout Rate 5.0%

% Special Needs Students* 9.9%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 52.5%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.9%

Classroom Staff 1.8

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 21

Fall 2017 K-12 Fall Enrollment 80

Educational Funds $14,819

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 0.00

Fall 2017 State Aid Fall Enrollment 90.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

0

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
10

2017-2018 Profile of Big Stone City School District 25-1

Home County: Grant

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

*District has opted out of 
General Fund levy

PK 21.778 21.898

655 Walnut St, Big Stone City, SD  57216

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $49,033

as of 11/7/2018



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $839,473

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$170,010

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $2,580

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $14,098

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total Expenditures $1,246,474 $211,842

Local $841,785

County $6,573

State $281,973

Federal $54,123

Total $1,184,454

$128,401

$0

$0

$0

$151,425

$0

$0

$22,679

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$128,401 $174,104 $883

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$133,857

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$883

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$37,344

$82,621

$48,682

$3,974

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,153

$0

$41,832

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$10,889

$0

$0

$0

$0

$75,142

$60,518 $10,889

$17,556

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$107,667 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$110,036 $40,808 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$556,486

$49,632

$0

$50,573

$49,980

$87,549

$0

$43,373

$3,208

$37,842

$16,699

$10,070

$0

$4,683

$95,569

$7,351

$0

$7,031

$10,095

$12,731

$0

$9,118

$279

$9,762

$1,839

$819

$0

$524

$311,186

$0

$0

$17,690

$19,867

$4,717

$0

$78,134

$41,514

$1,448

$34,020

$0

$0

$8,726

$44,710

$2,425

$0

$3,882

$890

$2,051

$0

$10,271

$3,682

$39,370

$24,472

$0

$0

$165

$19,039

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$7,560

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$50

$0

$0

$0

$1,788

$620

$0

$2,389

$0

$7,636

$0

$0

$2,153

$0

$910,095 $155,118 $14,636$26,599$517,302 $131,918

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Big Stone City School District 25-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$87,757 $92,084


