# South dakota DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 11/7/2018

# 2017-2018 Profile of Big Stone City School District 25-1

655 Walnut St, Big Stone City, SD 57216 Home County: Grant Area in Square Miles: 21

### **Student Data**

Fall 2017 PK-12 Enrollment	101
Fall 2017 K-12 Fall Enrollment	80
Fall 2017 State Aid Fall Enrollment	90.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	14
Home School ADM	0.00
December 2017 Federal Child Count*	10
% Special Needs Students*	9.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	52.5%
District Dropout Rate	5.0%
District Attendance Rate	94.9%
Student to Staff Ratio	7.6
Number of Graduates	
*Child Count data not displayed when student as	unt <10

## **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary	\$41,245
Avg Years of Experience	19.3
% with Advanced Degrees	27.3%
Certified Instructional Staff	11.5
Classroom Staff	1.8

#### American College Test (ACT) \*

English
Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score
Number Tested 0
*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$49,033

\*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

\*\*No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

<b>Enrollment Data</b>					
	age Daily endance	Average Daily Membersip			
РК	21.778	21.898			
KG-8	76.078	80.192			
9-12	0.000	0.000			
Total	97.856	102.090			

#### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$14,819

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

# State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$244,555			
Special Education	\$0			
Sparsity	\$0			
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0			
Total State Aid	\$244,555			
* Represents approved amount paid to district.				

#### 2017 Payable 2018 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$9,159,217
Owner Occupied	\$32,973,042
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$31,934,329
Total	\$74,066,588

#### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$381,519
Capital Outlay	\$79,108
Special Education	\$44,040
Pension	\$49,342
Impact Aid	\$0

### 2017 Payable 2018 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.599
Owner Occupied	\$5.815
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$12.034
Special Education	\$1.461
Capital Outlay	\$1.918
Bond Redemption	\$0.000
*District has opted o General Fund lev	

# **Big Stone City School District 25-1**

Revenue by Fund			Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$841,785	\$128,401	\$151,425	\$883	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$6,573	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$281,973	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$54,123	\$0	\$22,679	\$0	Food Service	\$87,757	\$92,084
Total	\$1,184,454	\$128,401	\$174,104	\$883	Other Enterprise	\$75,142	\$133,857

-				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$839,473	\$17,556	\$170,010	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$37,344	\$0	\$41,832	\$0
Administration Services	\$82,621	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$107,667	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$110,036	\$40,808	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$48,682	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$3,974	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$2,580	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$10,889
Debt Service	\$0	\$2,153	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$14,098	\$0	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,246,474	\$60,518	\$211,842	\$10,889

# Expenditure by Object Categories\*

**Expenditure by Fund** 

-	1 1 2 0					
-	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$556,486	\$95,569	\$311,186	\$44,710	\$19,039	\$50
PK Instruction	\$49,632	\$7,351	\$0	\$2,425	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$50,573	\$7,031	\$17,690	\$3,882	\$0	\$0
Administration Services	\$49,980	\$10,095	\$19,867	\$890	\$0	\$1,788
Fiscal Services	\$87,549	\$12,731	\$4,717	\$2,051	\$0	\$620
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$43,373	\$9,118	\$78,134	\$10,271	\$7,560	\$2,389
Transportation Services	\$3,208	\$279	\$41,514	\$3,682	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$37,842	\$9,762	\$1,448	\$39,370	\$0	\$7,636
Community Services	\$16,699	\$1,839	\$34,020	\$24,472	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$10,070	\$819	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,153
Co-Curricular	\$4,683	\$524	\$8,726	\$165	\$0	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$910,095	\$155,118	\$517,302	\$131,918	\$26,599	\$14,636

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.